
 Information Classification: Internal #

Gurgaon Manesar MPTE MPTC

1 1 WS02M
Wood Pallets / Base / Wooden Box Sides / Solid Wood Batons scrap of 

Manesar and MPT plants
KG           65,000                  -             43,000           18,500             7,000            68,500 Daily

2 1 WS03G
Packing Wood with Ply and Batons / Wood with Rough surface / Damaged 

(Cut) wood & ply & hardboard scrap of Gurgaon Plant
KG           25,000           58,500                  -                    -                    -              58,500 Daily

3 1 MMC3-N
Mix Scrap of Rejected Mutilated Components (Mix of Rubber/Raksin/Ferrous 

materials Other than E-waste & Silencer) of Gurgaon and Manesar plants
KG        2,00,000           98,500           29,000                  -                    -           1,27,500 Daily

4 1 AS01 Scrap  Iron & Steel (Assorted Steel) of Gurgaon plant KG        3,10,000         1,97,000                  -                    -                    -           1,97,000 3/Day

5 1 SSILENCER Scrap of used / damaged silencer of Gurgaon and Manesar plants KG           20,000             9,000             1,000                  -                    -              10,000 
 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

6 1 1100N Scrap Filters (Sheets / Rubber / PVC gloves / Rubber Caps etc.) of MPT plant KG            9,000                  -                    -             18,000             9,000            27,000  Weekly 

7 1 UAF1
Mix Scrap (Airfilter/FelTpad/Rubber/GlassWool Filters) of Gurgaon and 

Manesar plants
KG           20,000           20,000           20,500                  -                    -              40,500 Daily

8 1 GRWHEELS
Old Used Rejected Grinding Wheels scrap of Gurgaon, Manesar and MPT 

plants
KG            8,000             3,000                300             3,000                  -               6,300 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

9 1 GLASS Used/Scrap Broken Glass of Gurgaon, Manesar and MPT plants KG               500           10,500             9,000             5,000             4,000            28,500 
 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

10 1 INDWASTE2 Industrial waste (Shredded paper) scrap of Gurgaon plant KG           15,000           16,000                  -                    -                    -              16,000 
 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

11 1 1096-N Scrap Dry Mixed Metal Dust of MPT plant KG           30,000                  -                    -             26,500           12,000            38,500 
 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

12 1 MECH01
Mixed Scrap of Used/Damaged Mechanical items of Gurgaon, Manesar and 

MPT plants
KG        1,10,000           34,000           26,000             9,000                  -              69,000  Weekly 

13 1 MS-2 Scrap of Heavy Melting scrap of Gurgaon and Manesar plants KG           45,000           20,500             7,000                  -                    -              27,500 
 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

14 1 GMECPKGWS
Packing Wood Scrap Big Size (Approx. 15X13 Ft) W/o Cutting of Gurgaon, 

Manesar and MPT plants
KG           30,000           10,000           14,000             3,000             3,000            30,000 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

15 1 GMECMTLBX
Packing Metal Box Scrap - Big Size (Approx. 15X13 Ft) W/o Cutting of 

Gurgaon, Manesar and MPT plants
KG           70,000           10,000           24,000             7,000             3,000            44,000 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

16 1 GPSCOP Scrap of Mix Copper KG        1,80,000             4,000                  -                    -                    -               4,000 
 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

17 1 MVMBTOOLS Mixed Used Broken Tools KG            5,000                  -               2,000                  -                    -               2,000 
 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

18 1 SCATCON-A Scrap of Catalytic Convertor, Category -A NO            9,500                  -                   20                  -                    -                    20 
 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

19
 Non regular (1 

month)
GCEEW1321218AS

Scrap of Used/Obsolete projector system with accessories of WS2-3 (1) and 

SER-TRG (1)
NO               500                   2                  -                    -                    -                     2 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

20
 Non regular (1 

month)
GCEEW41218AS Scrap of Used/Obsolete split air conditioner with accessories of SER-TRG KG            3,000                500                  -                    -                    -                  500 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

21
 Non regular (1 

month)
GLSEEW1611218AS Scrap of Used/Obsolete vaccum cleaner with accessories of SER-TRG NO               500                   1                  -                    -                    -                     1 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

TOTAL TENDER 

QUANTITY 

(Approx.)

Lifting frequency/

Schedule

TENDER NO. MSIL/SVR/ Tender/1218

2,00,000

 Tender Offer Sheet for Scrap Items

Following Material  is available for sale on AS IS WHERE IS BASIS IN MSILG/MSILM/MPTE/MPTC
TENDER VALIDITY :- 16-Feb-26 To 15-Mar-26,

 PRE-BID DATE AND TIME :- 09-Feb-26 BETWEEN 1000 HRS TO 1300 HRS. ,

 E BIDDING AUCTION DATE AND TIME :- 10-Feb-26 AT 0930 HRS Onwards
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Validity (Month)
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SECURITY 

(RS.)    

Qty. per (approx.)
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22
 Non regular (1 

month)
MITEW21391209AS

Scrap of Used/Obsolete barcode scanner (23) and RF handheld terminal (16) 

with accessories of ITOS-M
NO               500                  -                   39                  -                    -                    39 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

23
 Non regular (1 

month)
MITEW26231209AS Scrap of Used/Obsolete RF access points of ITOS-M NO               500                  -                   23                  -                    -                    23 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

24
 Non regular (1 

month)
MITEW2231209AS

Scrap of Used/Obsolete workstation (not working) with accessories of ITOS-

M
NO            8,500                  -                   23                  -                    -                    23 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

25
 Non regular (1 

month)
MITEW2121209AS Scrap of  Used/Obsolete intel server of ITOS-M NO            1,000                  -                   12                  -                    -                    12 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

26
 Non regular (1 

month)
MITEW3201209AS Scrap of Used/Obsolete Laptop (not working) with Accessories of ITOS-M NO            4,000                  -                   20                  -                    -                    20 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

27
 Non regular (1 

month)
MITEW22251209AS Scrap of Used/Obsolete switch of ITOS-M NO            3,500                  -                   25                  -                    -                    25 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

28
 Non regular (1 

month)
MITEW231218AS

Scrap of IT Waste Used/Obsolete Standard Desktop (not working)  with 

accessories of ITOS-M
NO            1,000                  -                     3                  -                    -                     3 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

29
 Non regular (1 

month)
MITEW651218AS

Scrap of IT Waste Used/Obsolete Laserjet Printer (4),  Line printer (1) of 

ITOS-M
NO               500                  -                     5                  -                    -                     5 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

30
 Non regular (1 

month)
MITEW1911218AS Scrap of IT Waste Used/Obsolete tablet PC of ITOS-G NO               500                  -                     1                  -                    -                     1 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

31
 Non regular (1 

month)
MITEW221218AS

Scrap of IT Waste Used/Obsolete thin client (not working) with accessories 

of ITOS-M
NO               500                  -                     2                  -                    -                     2 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

32
 Non regular (1 

month)
MLIW21218AS

Scrap of Used/Obsolete LT and HT panel, capacitor, cable and tray, etc of 

substation with MS Structure of EMM-M1
KG           86,500                  -             15,000                  -                    -              15,000 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

33
 Non regular (1 

month)
GPDOCLE1218AS Scrap of Used/Obsolete dock leveller of PxP-GNM KG            2,000             1,000                  -                    -                    -               1,000 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

34
 Non regular (1 

month)
GPCHAIR1218AS Scrap of Used/Obsolete chairs of EN-TPD KG               500                300                  -                    -                    -                  300 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

35
 Non regular (1.5 

month)
MVOLDDIE1218AS Scrap of Used/Obsolete old press dies of PSE-M KG        2,31,000                  -           1,59,000                  -                    -           1,59,000 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

36
 Non regular (1 

month)
MVAIRWAS1218AS Scrap of Used/Obsolete air washer with MS Structure of EMM-M2 KG           29,000                  -             20,000                  -                    -              20,000 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

37
 Non regular (1 

month)
MVBUBA1218

Scrap of Used/Obsolete bus bar, tap off boxes, etc of Weld shop with MS 

Structure of MP-MA
KG           28,000                  -               9,500                  -                    -               9,500 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

38
 Non regular (1 

month)
MVGERO1218

Scrap of Used/Obsolete gearbox, rope drum, rail, etc. of EOT crane and 

conveyor track, etc. with MS Structure of MP-MA
KG           45,500                  -             25,000                  -                    -              25,000 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

39
 Non regular (1 

month)
MCTOCO1218AS Scrap of Used/Obsolete tool component with MS Structure of SC-TWE2 KG           12,000                  -                    -                    -               7,500             7,500 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

40
 Non regular (1 

month)
MCSBMHT1218AS

Scrap of Used/Obsolete shot blasting machine, hardness tester, die coating 

thickness, etc with MS Structure of CEE-M
KG            4,000                  -                    -                    -               2,400             2,400 

 Within 2 days after 

lifting intimation 

1 TENDER VALIDITY :- 16-Feb-26 To 15-Mar-26,  PRE-BID DATE AND TIME :- 09-Feb-26 BETWEEN 1000 HRS TO 1300 HRS. ,  E BIDDING AUCTION DATE AND TIME :- 10-Feb-26 AT 0930 HRS Onwards

2

2,00,000

All quantities of Gurgaon / Manesar/ MPT/ Kharkhoda/ Rohtak plant are indicative & can vary. Party to whom tender is awarded need to lift entire available scrap both from all locations of Gurgaon, Manesar and Kharkhoda plant. In case of non 

fulfillment of terms & conditions by applicant, EMD is liable to be forfeited.    
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3

4 MSIL reserves the right to withhold any tender in full or part without assigning any reason & will not be binding on MSIL.

6 For E Waste items (S No 19 to 32)  refer terms & condition Part 1, Clause No. 17 Part-A, B & C.

7 MSIL reserves the right to change the validity period of the tenders without assigning any reason & will be binding on the parties at any time even after the tender is closed and no claim will be entertained.

8 The bidder shall deposit either (a) the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) amount specified for each individual lot, or (b) a participation fee of ₹2,00,000 (Rupees Two Lakhs only) per group for all items, prior to submission of the bid.

Physical inspection of material by bidder is compulsory for each item. If bidder is still bidding then it is taken into account that bidder is well versed with the product. Material Description is only an indication. Material is auctioned “As is where is 

Basis and No Complain basis”. Later NO Complaint will be entertained by MSIL regarding actual material or any difference between sample and actual from pre bid date onwards.
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